COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFEF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
, : Wi AN
(e lls Fargo vs_ (ahhoime ¢l
- oy PRI
ORI S ED No. /S 10~) 3 ID

Y

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Qed, , 2014 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 IIS7/ib

L
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y95

TRANSFER TAX — 2% ORFAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TQ PURCHASE $ 7 3&& 77
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DELD:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): i—w /W

TOTAL DUE: s  2360,777
LESS DEPOSIT: § | 3509
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $ g";() 77




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATICON
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

WELLS FARGO Vs,

Defendant

CATHERINE REED

Sheriff's Sale Date:

-
-

Wednesday, October 1, 2014

Writ of Execution No. : 201 3CV1570

Advance Sheriff Costs: %$1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Autemation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Farm

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sh

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

eriffs’ costs after the sale.

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,087 62
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$255.00
$12.00
$25.00
$8.50
$10.00
$5.00
$180.00
$71.00

$2,090.62

$67.00
$67.00

$2,157.62

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylyani__a__, 178_15, {570

) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Peprateating beobon w Sennebiasig

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier @phelanhallinan.com

Kinyon Lanier
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1409

Qctober 14, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W, Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CATHERINE E. REED
87 DRINKER STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356
2013-CV-1570

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope

for your convenience.

Thank Fou in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

n behalf of Phelan Hallinan, LLP

el WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

PIT & 935497



RLWV- 183 EX{04- 11}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURFALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171230603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sece Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

C omplete sach soetion and fke in duplicate with Rucorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth i the deed, (2} when the deed is without consideation, ar h\
gilt, ur (33 atax exemptions is claimed. A statement of valuc is net required if the transfer is wholly exempt trom fax based oa: (1} family relationship o (2) public utility vasement. (7

mor: space is nesded, attach additional sheet(s).

AL C:‘ORRESPONDEN’I’ — All inguires may be directed to the following person:

Nam
Phelzn Hallinan, LL¥

Telephone Number
Ares Code 215-563-7000

Street Address
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Qe Penn Center Plaza

State
PA

City
Philadelphiz

Zip Code
19103

B. TRANSFER DATA

C.  Duate of Acceptance of Document

I
,n/ [/ 4

Grantor({syLessor{s)
Timonthy Chamberiain

L b |

Grantee(s )T .cssee(s)
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATI( N

!/ 4

Strect Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street

Street Address
8200 Jenes Branch Drive, Mailstop 202

_Ciu,f State
Bluomshurg I'A

Zip Code
17815

City Slate
McLean YA

Zip Code
22102

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
87 PRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
8356

Cily, Township, Borough
HEMLOCK TOWNSHIP

County
COLUMBIA

Schoo! District
BLUOM\B[ RG

Tax Farcel Number
18- A-063 -00,000

.

VALUATION DATA — “ AS TRANSACT [ON PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION?

] v

SR

1. Actual Cash Censideration

2 Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$2,157.62 (winning bid) + -0 = §2,157.62
4. County Assessed Value 5, Common Level Ralo Factot 6, Fair Market Value
51%,429.00 x 3.61 = §70,138.6%

F. EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%

1h. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
100%:

130%

Ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

Check Appropriate Box Below fur Exemption Claimed.

Will or inlcstate succession

O

Trans(er frem a trust. Date of transfer inty the frust

{Attach copy of mortgage and nole/assignment)

KOO o OO g

(Namu of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trust { Altach complete copy of trust agreement wdenlifying all beneficiaries.}

Pataee Frle Numbear

[f trusl was amended attach a copy of oripinal and amended trust.

“I'ransfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Atlach complete copy o[agency/straw parly agreement. )
Transfer to the Commenwealth, the United States and Enstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisw of condemnation.
{1f condemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
Transter from moertgagor to a holder ol a mortgage h defauli.

Correclive confinnatory deed. {Altach complete copy of the pior deed being correcied or confirmed )
Statulery corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Altach copy of articls)
*Other (Please explain exempticn claimed. if other than listed above.

This lramlu is an exempl Lransaction based on P& Scct 9lh) (1)(») dﬂd 1I2ZUS8C. Seu. 14\2(&) This 15 dGl)\-'&I‘IlI'I‘JS]'iI Instrummmlzl}

Under Penaltics of law, 1
knowledge and belief, it

clarc that | have examined this Statement, incihding accompanying information, and to the best of my
i trie, correct and gomplete.

lrgigmllnre of Correspondent uf Reghonsifgt Fariy
i Kinyon Lanier
[ .

FAIMURE TO CO
REFUSAL 10O RECORD Ttk DEED.

Lrate

I‘I.ETFFHIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACI APPILICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESUL

2

IN THE RECORDER'S




R L BOTUREN T IEITER S ST SL A ACIIVE-RERER iR ST e et S

Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001483056
One Penn Center Ste 1400 . 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMDUNT

12/18/2014 +Rx2§850,77 ¢
PAY EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND 77 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 15 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ’ }-

KXL [935497] 87 DRINKER STREET {2013-Cv-1570) 0 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
- CTHIS BOCUHENT CONTRNG T SEHSIUIVE INK.: ToUts OR-PRASS HEHE - RED WGE DIGAREERES WITH HEAT

00 4LB8305Er #03IBE0O0WA08w 363508EE6N



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheniff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, v. CATHERINE E. REED et al.
No.: 2013-CV-1570

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.3(b}(2){i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificale of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

#=Property is listed for the 10/01/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Legal Assistant

CC: CATHERINE E. REED

FH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, 1.L.LP Attorney [or Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. ¢ No.: 2013-CV-1570

CATHERINE E. REED
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sherif("s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: g /’2-0 /({V

b, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attofney for Plaintift

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. . No.: 2013-CV-1570

CATHERINE E. REED
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 08/13/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 10/01/2014 at 09:00 AM.

Pate: QZMZM

At8rney for Plaintiff

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phclanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, > No.: 2013-CV-1570

CATHERINE E. REED
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

CATHERINE E. REED CATHERINE E. REED
155 CARLETON AVENUE 87 DRINKER STREET
HAZILETON, PA 18201-7321 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356

CATHERINE E. REED
201 WEST CLAY AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18202-3735
Date: 5 / M/ 4’/ W
! Jogfthan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PI # 935497



Fax Server 8/12/2014 10:13:42 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan, L.LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Jehn F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7600
Fax: (215) 563-7049

Representing Leaders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
August ]2, 2014

Offjce of the SherdT
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W Main Street
Rlaomsburg, PA 17813

At Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 370-388-3623

Re;:  WELLS FARGO BANK. NA v,
CATHERINE £ REED
87 DRINKER STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8336
No.: 2083-CV-1570

Rear SirMadan:

Please Postpone the Sherifl Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
Aungust 13, 2014 due to the following: Property Damage.

The Property is to be relisted for the October {, 2014 Sheriti Sale.
Thank vou fot your cooperation in this matier,

Very Truby Yours,
Pavid Tran for
Phelan Hallinan, LLE

PH & 933497



Fax Server 8/12/2014 9:32:12 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

1617 Jahn £ Kennddy Blwé
Suitg 1400 -
Phitacelphia, PA 15103 Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Phone: {215} 5637000
Fax: [295) 563-8056

aXx

To: Columbia County Sherff Office From: David Tran

Fax: Date: 8/12/2014

Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Suie Date — PHS 235487 cc:

2 rgant ¥ For Review [[] Piease Comment [ Ploase Reply i.] Pioase Recych:
sComments:

Good aflerncon,

Currently the safe is set for /1314, We wouild Bke to postpone out stheduled shexiff sales for 60 days.
Piease provide a new sale date and fime as soon as possible.

RESO, CATIERINE E.
HY DESNKER STREET
BLOCMEZURG. PacI7615-6356
2013-CVA15970
Shouid you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance i this matter.
Thank you,
David Tran
Phone — 215-320-0607 Ext 1485

Fax - 215-563-8656



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs, /zﬁ@ o ’

NO. 314 ED NOJS7 -2 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE

_ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § ST 0O
~— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
—~ MAILING COSTS § CHhHoD

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /3,00
™ POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
T CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
~— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ¥,50
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E;*g’:aﬁm $ g /J;OO
- WEB POSTING $150.00
~  PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ J087.E 2
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL % ko ot ok ke ok otk s ook /. M) :g o
~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ £y .
TOTAL *****#**************** $ ff_‘-, ,C.'-‘@
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 $ S

TOTAL A L L $ i) N Ye)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ********************** $ 3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) , $ [0
MISC. Lz, County s Thad
' $

'l'OTA[«-************m g "72:

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § A1 SSE P



Phelan Hatlinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

David A. Blakesley Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vs. CATHERINE E. REED

No.: 2013-CV-1570

DPear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Dawvid A. Blakesley
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Attorney for Plaintitf

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
V5.

CATHERINE E. REED

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NG. 2013-CV-1570

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to
CATHERINE E. REED on 6/20/2014 in accordance with the Order of Court dated 6/5/2014. The
property was posted on 6/25/2014.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.5. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

DATE: '7/'; /,(j By: {
/ Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

: CIVIL DIVISIONg &
Plainiiff - \%’é
NO. 2013-CV- 157‘@"‘
V.

CATHERINEE. REED :

Defendant

ORDER
AND NOW, tis ___ &

¢ o G- ne il

ICITHRURE
%Qﬁsmm

day of

.2(}14_, after.
consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is
permitted on Defendant, CATHERINE E.REED, by

REGULAR MAIL TO 155 CARL}:,TON AVENUE

HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321 and 87 DRINKER STREEI
BLOO’VISBURG PA 17815-8356

Service by miail is complete upon the date 'ﬁf mailing _

CERTIFIED MAIL TO 155 CARLETON AVENUE

HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321 and 87 DRNK_ER STREE.T
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356

V‘/ Service by mail is complete upon the date of marlmg

POSTING 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA ]7815—
8356

BY THE COURT:

PH # 935497/1.AS

~CC PHELAN HALLINAN, 1LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

\¢LONOHLOY¥d
Sty






_ AFFIDAVET OF SERVICE (FHLMC)
PLATNTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. o T

P 4 338497

DEFENDANT
CATI*!ERINE E.REED

ssmva (“A'I’HEREIE E.REEDAT:
- BYDRINKER STREET
BLOOMSDURG, P4 178158356

*#APLEASE YOST THE PROPERTY st

P

' %&amun e €5 day of s /7 AL ALE. WL L alf, A

e in the manner deéscribed below:

R
Defendant personaﬂy served.
e Adlt family memiber with whom Dcfendsnt(s) reside(s).

Reiat:cmshlp iz
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused 1o give naine or m]auonshlp
—.. Manager/Clerk of place of lodgmg in which Defe.ndam{s} reside(s),
Agant ot person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,
. . 2n officer ofsazd Defendantscmnpany. '

'Descnptwn Age: S

IJAZéQéﬁkfﬁampewntmlt hﬂmbvvmfy!hatlpﬂsmmiypm ﬁxe'propmyMMamandcom
_:mpyofmmmgﬁg&m the maanner as set forth herein, ikt in i cepnonedcasemmcdmnnd atithe
“addreas indicated sbove, X understand that this satement is made subjm Go _ ties of 18'Ps’ C.8, Sec. 4904
'.m}nﬂngw unsworn falsification 1o suthofities. - i, : ' o '
DATE:_O& - 25 P00 /ef ‘\AMP i £ 7 .

- PRINTED $5K%4%, 1/0///\/ Nfﬂj&’l&/e

TITLE: /o A’oe’cf A J'A}me;e

~oclock ML L

o T ORIy B ™ OO0k ML - @ compoten sl bereby
__ Vacant __ Does Not Exist — Moved _ DPoes Not Rcmde (Not Vacang)
i No Angwer on at, i ieaind o2 B A -
i Service Refnsed o

Other:

1 understand that this stawment is made subjecl to the permalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 miaxmg W URSWOrn
falsification to authorities.

BY: . vt
?R]I\”’IE&)NAMB;_

i.xwrmm'l’ thlm:, Esq..id Mx 32?.2.?
Frincis §. Hallingi, Hag., 1, No, 62685
Dasith Q. Schasieg, Tisq,, 14, No. 62205 -
Mi:.hde:lr!.l!mﬂmﬁ.ﬁsq nmmas
Judith T/ Romsann, Ray., X, No, BE45
Fenine R. Duvoy, Byg., . Mol 87077

Lauren R, Tebaa, ¥5q.. . No. 93337

Jay B Jm&q;,}d Mo, 86657 :
Andrew L. Spiveck, Bsg., K. No, 84439 )
Chtishvaiante P. Pliakos, Eaig.; Jd. Mo 94620
C‘ommyﬂ.])uzm,‘{iaq W No. 26779 o
Mario 1 Hanyon, Beg., i No, 20890

John M. Xelesnik, E‘.ﬂq B Mo, 508877
Matthew i Broshwoiod, Bxg., K. Mo 310592

Justin F. Kobeski, Esq., . No. 200393
} /% Adara Travis, Exq., 14, Mo, 208034



USPS CERTIFIED MAILL™
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9214 8969 0096 4000 0731 33

DWB /935497

CATHERINE E. REED

155 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

--fold here (regular)

-- foid here (6x9)

--fold here (reguiar}
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9214 8969 0096 4000 0731 40

DWB /935497
CATHERINE E. REED
87 DRINKER STREET
. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9)

--fold here (regular)
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USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™ Page 2 of 3

Tracking Number: 9214836900964000073140

Expected Delivery Day: Monday, June 23, 2014

Product & Tracking information Available Actions

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000073 1 40

Yeur itam was defivered at 900 a

July 1, 2014, 11:45 am

July 1, 2014 | 12:268 am

June 30, 2014, 1:32 pm

una 29, 2014 | B:47 pm

June 29, 2014 |, 4:54 am

June 28, 2014, 11:20 pm

Jung 25, 2014, B:14 am

June 25, 2014, 8:12 am

June 24, 2044, 10:52 pm

June 24, 2044 | 507 gm
June 23, 2014 | 2:56 pm
June 23, 2014, 806 am
June 23, 2014 , 7:56 am

June 23, 2014, 7:23 am

Jure 22, 2014, 9:52 pm

June 22, 2014 |, 510 am

Juna 21, 2014, 6:01 pm

June 21, P04, 12:85 am

June 20, 2014, 11:08 pm

June 20, 2014, 953 pm

Jung 20, 2014

Motice Left (No Authorized
Recipient Available)

Processad through USFS
Sett Facility

Proceseed through USPS
Son Facility

Processed through USPS
Sart Facility
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Undeliverable as Addrassed
Qut for Dalivery
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Arrival &l Unit
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Sort Facility

Depart ISPS Sort Facility

Processed through LSR5
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Sart Facility

Acceptod at USPS Crigin
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Electronke Shipping Info
Received

mon July 2, 2044 in PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103,

PHILADELPHA, PA 15103

PHILADELFHIA, PA 19176

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19178

LANCASTER, PA 17604

LANCASTER, PA 17604

LANCASTER, PA 17604

ELOOMEBURG, PA

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

HARRISBEURG, PA 17107

BLOCOMSBUR G, PA 17815
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BLOCMSBURLG, PA 17815

HARRISBURG, PA 17107

HARRISBURG, PA 17107

HAARISBURG, PA 17107

PHILADELPHLA, PA 15175

PHLADELPHIA, FA 18174

PHILADELFHIA, PA 19103
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Postal Produet: Features:
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7/9/2014
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USPS.com® - USPS Tracking™

English Customer Satvice USPS Mokila
ESUSPSLOM
Quick Tools Ship a Package

USPS Tracking™

Sand htail

Tracking Number; 9214855900964000073133

Expected Delivery Day: Monday, June 23, 2014

Product & Tracking Information

Manage Your Maif Shop

Page 1 of 2

Retister / Sign In

Search USPS.com or Track Packages  Subn

Buginess Solutions

Customer Service »

Have questions? We're here to haip,

duly 8, 2014, 6:10 pm I Unclaimed

was not claimed by he addresses.

June 23, 2014 ; 12:44 pm Facipient Avaitable)

June 23, 2014 , 12:41 pm Recipient Avatabla)

June 21, 2014, 10:28 pm

June 21, 2014 |, 1:43 pm Sort Facilily

June 21, 2014 12:55 am

Juna 20, 2014, 41.08 pm Sort Facilily

June 20, 2014 | 9:53 pm Sen Facility

Electronia Shipping ko

Jusiz 20, 2014 Received

Notice Lafl {No Authorized

Notice Lelt {No Authorized

Depart USPS Sort Faclity

Prucessed through LISPS

Bopart USPS Soit Faciity

Pracessed at USRS Origin

Accepted al USPS Origin

H
i

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class htai® Cerlified Mail™
DATE & TIME STATHS OF ITEM LOCATION

HAZLETON, PA 18201

Your item was returned 1o the sender on July 8 2014 st 5:10 pm in HAZLETOM, PA 18201 because it

HAZLETOMN, PA 18201

HAZLETON, PA 18201

LERIGH VALLEY, PA 18002

LEHIGH WALLEY, PA 18002

PHILADELPHIA, P& 19175

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19175

PHILADELPHIA, PA 13103

Your ltem was returned to the sender on Juiy 8, 2014 at 6:10 pm in HAZLETON, PA 18201 because it was not clalmed by the addressee.

Available Acticns

Text Updates

Emal! Updates

! Track Ancther Package

What's yaur tracking (er receipt) number?

LEGAL

Frivacy Paolicy »
Terms of Lise +

OHN USFS.COM

Govarnment Services .
Buy Starnps & Shop -

ON ABOUT USPFS.COM

About USPS Heme -
Mgwsroom -

OTHER USPS SITES

Buzness Customer Satewsy -

Pastal inspeciors .

https:/feools.usps.com/go/T rackConfirmAction.action7tLabels=9214896900964000073133
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 3 SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says (hat Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town. County and State since that day and on the attached notice _May 21, 28 and June 4, 2014
that the affiant is ene of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allcgations in the foregoing statement as o time. place, and character of publication are true.

{Nolar

v Public}

AN NOW, v evverieerceeeeeeeeeeeeeseesevesesiiornones 201, | hereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ccoiiiinnn for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Nindea Isaac
Legal Assistant,

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v. CATHERINE E. REED et al.
No.: 2013-CV-1570

Dear Sir/fMadam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped sclf-
addressed envelope, which [ have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 08/13/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

Nindea Isaac, Legal Assistant

CC: CATHERINE E. REED

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plamtiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
Plaintiff,

V. »  CIVIL DIVISION

CATHERINE E. REED :

Defendant(s) : No.: 2013-CV-1570
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: - Z: M/ @
“PatdCressman, Esq., 1d. No.318079

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 035497



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7600
Fax: 215-568-7616

Nindea Isaac
Legal Assistant,

Timenthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v. CATHERINE E. REED et al.
No.: 2013-CV-1570

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i)
regarding the above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-
addressed envelope, which [ have enclosed,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 08/13/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:

Nindea Isaac, Legal Assistant

CC: CATHERINE E. REED

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman®@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff,

v. ;  CIVIL DIVISION

CATHERINE E. REED :

Defendant(s) : No.: 2013-CV-1570
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: A '2"4/

“PaCressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
Plaintiff,

v.
CIVIL DIVISION
CATHERINE E. REED
Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-1570

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFE’S SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 06/11/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 08/13/2014 at 09:00 AM.

Date: ‘9 ’ 2/4

Pa , Esq., Id. No.318079
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff,

V. :  CIVIL DIVISION
CATHERINE E. REED :
Defendant(s) : No.: 2013-CV-1570

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff’s Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

CATHERINE E. REED CATHERINE E. REED
155 CARLETON AVENUE 87 DRINKER STREET
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813-8356

CATHERINE E. REED
201 WEST CLAY AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18202-3733

Date: ¢ Z | 4 @
ssman, Esq., Id. No.318079

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 935467



Fax Server 5/22/2014 3:58:12 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1460
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 5363-7000
Frax: (215} 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Foreciosure Manager Pennsylvania
May 22,2014

Office of Gie Sherift
Columbia County Courthouse
A5 W Mam Steet
Blooamsburg, PA 17815

Attt Real bstate Departiment

Fax Nomber: 370-389-3623

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A v,
CATHERINE E. REED
87 DRINKER STREET BLOOMSBURG, £A 17815-8336
N 20H3-CV-1870

Pear SirfMadany:

Please Postpone the ShernfT Salc of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 11, 2014 due to the Toliowing: Service of NOS.

The Property s 1o be relisted for the August 13, 2014 SheeifY Sale.
Thank vou tor your cooperation in this matrer,

Very Treuly Yours,
Pavid Tean for
Phelan Hajlman, LLP

PH 935497



Fax Server 5/721/2014 4:20:38 PM DPAGE 17001 Fax Server

C%

1617 John £ Kennedy Bl
Sufg 140G

Phitagelpiia, FA 16703 Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Phaone: (215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-8656

aX

To: Columbia Gounty Sherift Office Fram: David Tran
Fax: Date:  5/2%1/2014
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date — PHS 935407 CGC:

&) rgont ] For Review ]l Piease Comment | Pigase Reply i.] Please RecycCly

sCamments:
Goad afernoon,

Currengy the sala is set for 6/11/14. We wouid like i postpone our scheduled sheriff saie for 80 days.
Please provide a new sale date and time as soon as possible.

Defandant: REED, CATHERINEE.
Property: 87 DRINKER STREET

BL: RG, PA V7RIS
Complaind, DOcked, #: 2013-CV-1570

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free 10 contact me as soon as possible.

Thank yous for vou assistance in this matter

Thank you, é , Au s:)_ )3 aa/c) q},wm
David Tran 54 S Su y

Phone - 215-320-0007 Ext 1495

Fax - 215-563-8656



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-368-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvamia

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthousc No.; 2013-CV-1570
35 W. Main St. No.: 2014-ED-53
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGQO BANK, N.A. V8. CATHERINE E. REED
No.: 2013-C¥-1570, No.: 2014-ED-53

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant 10 Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thaok you for your assistunce in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
conlact me.

**%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 06/11/2024 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan. Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION

CATHERINE E, REED

Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-1570
No.: 2014-ED-53

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) §S:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129,2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Fonatl#n Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Auoerney for Plaintiff

Date: 5 // (-f‘!'/[g/

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

. PH # 935497
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff h N A Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CWV1570

V5.

WELLS FARGO
CATHERINE REED

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014  09:55 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty - Chomboudec

May 06, 2014 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Nokaral Seal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Cofumira County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

BTH day of MAY . 2014 \9@1 h > 7 K@m G (e
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BL wﬁ) PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
vs, Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd)

Category: T Zone:

201 4 _ Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

Name: (POSTING) _ o : Served:  Personally - AdultIn Charge(\_l?p._s_te.d“ Other

Primary 87 DRINKER STREET . Adultin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge: e

0LSIADEL0C

Phone: DOo8: _ Relation:

Atermate 7T e AN o
Address: . 55 1'4 . O 45

Phone: o o Depuy 3 Mileage

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP : Phone: 1215-563-7000

Date: E

Time: §

Mileage:
Deputy: l

S1841 vd "DUNGSWOO0TE ‘133NLS ¥IMNINA L8

YLOZ/SZIF0 -dX3



LELAFINTR 2014 Lounty & municipanty DATE BILL NU.
HEMLOCK Twp o . |EOR: CCLUMBIA County Q3/01/2014 20163
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: A DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MitLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL FERALTY
Denise D Ottaviani ~ GENERAL 19,429 9.146 174.158 177.70 195 47
116 Frosty Valley Road SINKING 1.345 25.61 2613 28.74
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 1.65 31.42 32.06 35.27
TWP RE 75 142.81 145,72 180.29
HOURSMARCH & APRIL: TUE & THUR $PM TO 6P WATER 00026 485 505 5.56
JUNE 24,26,30 1 1PMTO 8 PM e
OR BY APPOINTMENT The discount & panalty .~ 37894] 7 38666 43533
PHONE:570-784-9310 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT L Apil30 " sune o June 30
for your convenience }f paid on o before | if paid on or before | it paid after
- PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED o CNTY Twp This tax returned
\_,\m‘ p\\ Discount 2% 2 % 1o cotrthouse on:
REED CATHERINE E 777 1 IPenalty 10%  10%
201 WESRT CLAY AVE PARCEL: 18 -01A-063-00,000
HAZLE TOWNSHIP PA 18202 87 DRINKER ST
1722 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 16,929
If you desire a receipt, send a seff-addressed stamped.envelope with your payment Total Assessment 19,429
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMENT

e

\,.Mﬁ st wm\?q 7ax \mﬁm fe m\_%NP v G-y as \t&\ti\ﬁ\m\

/s

\#MAV\\MMF L rm.,u N.zm.\mf..\n q\% ke @ h\ \w\) m&.&\ “A\. f\\&\ﬁn‘ h\\.. M %\ i \ P\.-.\.

NHN\ \«,\Z VP \WPS\N \N\C\ sl %\\wq\v\

\%r & ﬁ\rfmﬁ_imrx



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT QF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift CIVIL DIVISION

vs. : NO.: 2013-CV-1570
CATHERINE E. REED : FO4-ED-53 Q{)

Defendant(s) - COLUMEBIA COUNTY '
; e

' iy
NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY 2+ ”uq_)’\k__,bd

nf;;( /D/L/
TO: CATHERINE E. REED W S Y 1
155 CARLETON AVENUE Bb\ 4 oA _

HAZLETON, PA 18201.732] 4 PA{V i

A
*FTHIS FIRM IS & DEBY COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED 4’,14
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF vO U HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY T E
: ENFORCEMENT OF & LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #* 5E 'ﬁo‘("ub\

Your house (real estate) at 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSE RG, PA 17815-8356 is scheduled to be: P(
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _~J 74} &2, Y a4 LD N — in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Wegt Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$100,891.03 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale 1s

continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa,R.C.P. Rule 31293.

- NOTICE OF QOWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action;

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s faes due. Tao find out how muc) YOu must pay, you may call: 215-863-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1t the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the sale through othey legal proceedings.

You may need an alorney to assert your nghts. The sooner ¥ou contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale, (See nolice on page two on how 10 obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TOSAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOFES TAKE PLACE.

b If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find out the
price bid by calling 2i5-563-7000.



TDD (570) 825-1860

Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse &

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

13-CV-1570
WELLS FARGO BANK
Vs

CATHERINE E. REED
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY 8S:
ANTHONY GIANNOTT , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on TUESDAY the 8IL day of
APRIL 2014 at205 P M., prevailing time, he served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE AND WRIT OF EXECUTION
upon CATHERINE E. REED
the within named, by handing to HER personatly, atHER WORK PLACE, 201 CLAY AVENUE, WEST

HAZLETON

in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me ‘ Eg : :V >

/ 74 h Sheriff of Luzerne Cou‘ﬁ‘ty,

this ay 20 /

NOtary . /dl—l\/h/w p
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA by~ /@_{5 Q e nj_;;&~

NOTARIAL SEAL : :
PATRICIA E BENZ, Notary Public Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, Pennsylvania

Kingston Borg., Luzame County
My Commission Expires December 24, 2017

FAX: (570) 825-1849



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO

Vs, Case Number
CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

i)

SERVICE COVER SHEET i

@]

Service: O

. b -]

Category: Zone: T

m

Manner: Warrant: ..

- zZ

Notes: m

]
........... g <
Name: CATHERINEREED S : Served: Perseonally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Primary 155 CARLTON g i s i Aduit in T T T E
Address: HAZELTON, PA 18201 Charge: ©
Phone: DOB: . Refation:
Alternate ‘87 DRINKER STREET 7 Date: T  Time:

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: - Deputy: Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

L0281 Vd ‘NOLTIZVH “IAV NOLTHVD 561

m

: o

Now, March 27, 2014 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County to v

aexecUte service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law. ‘_E_’:

&

Return To: . g

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE P ry
P.O. BOX 380

BLCOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBE



PAYMENT DATE County of Luzerne BATCH NO.

COLLECTION STATION Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 RECEIPT NO.
Sheriff- Carol 2014-00015250

RECEIVED FROM
columbia county 1570-13

DESCRIPTION
1570-13
PAYMENT CODE RECEIFT DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION AMOUNT
03 Proc. Fee Civil Process Fee $39.00
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $39.00
100.60.4197_415.27 Civil Process Fee $39.00
04 Proc. Form Civil Process Form $2.00
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $2.00
100.60.4187.415.28 Civil Form Fees $2.00
06 Mileage Veh Mileage County Vehicle $25.00
100.100.100 Cash - General Fund $25.00
100.60.4197.405.14 Civil Mileage Fees $25.00
Payments: | Type Detail Amount
Check 6462 $66.00
Total Cash $0.00
Total Check $66.00
Total Charge $0.00
Total Other $0.00
Total Remitted $66.00
Change $0.00
Total Received $66.00
Total Amount: $66.00

Page 1 of 1 04/14/2014 11:33:16 AM



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columhia County Shariff

ty Shari
35 Wesl Main Street
Blaomstirg PA 17515

71801 140006000024133

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5THFLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA FA 19107

S “\‘_
v

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/27/2014



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. | . COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
Plaintiff : CTVIL DIVISION
| vs. | . NO: 2013-CY-1570
CATHERINE E. REED QAOi4-ED-93
Defendant(s) : COLUI\_*TB’[A COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CATHERINE E. REED
155 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

FETHIS FIRM 1S A DEBRT COLLECTOR ATTEVIPTING TO COLLECT A DFRT A ND ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. [F YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TOBE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.** :

Your house (réal estate) at 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356 is scheduled (o be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _ Y iqni@. [, 20/Y o d?@(j BCsvad _in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$100,891.03 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3. o

- NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS 'SHERIEF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much YOu must pay, you may call: 215-363-7060 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
1L the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.

You may aiso be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. T'he sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how o oblain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Wthe Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



IS 2014 County & Municipality
HEMLOCK TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYAELE TO:
Denise D Ottaviani
116 Frosty Valley Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

HOURSMARCH & APRIL: TUE & THUR 1PM TQ &P
JUNE 24,26.30 : 1 PM TO 6 PM
OR BY APPOINTMENT

PHONE:570-784-8310

REED CATHERINE E
201 WESRT CLAY AVE

HAZLE TOWNSHIP PA 18202

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS R

if you desire a receipt, send a sei-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NGTICE MYST BE RETURNED WIiTH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL: 18 -01A-063-00,000

87 DRINKER ST

1722 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 16,929
Total Assessment 19,429

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County Q3/01/2014 20163
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 19,429 9.146 174.15 177.70 195.47
SINKING 1.345 2561 26,13 28.74
FIRE 1.65 31.42 32.06 3527
TWP RE 7.5 142.81 145.72 160.29
WATER .00026 4.95 5.05 5.56
The discount & penaity 378.94 386.66 425,33
have been nm_n_..;m»ma PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 3¢ June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before if paid after
QUESTED CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2015

FILE COPY




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, i NO.: 2013-CV-1570

CATHERINE E. REED _ : OlOi‘“{ LED -5
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAFL. PROPERTY

TO: CATHERINE E. REED
155 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

“FTHIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED) FOR THAT PURPOSE. 11 YOU HA VE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN RANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BIL CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

: ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROVERTY 5%

Your house (réal estate) at 87 DPRINKER ST REET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _Jiqnie ([, ¢/ ar If,i'éo Y] __ i the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$100,891.03 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
contimied, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

- NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable atlorney’s fees due. To find out how much youmust pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may he able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court o strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale lor good cause.

You may also be ablc Lo stop the sale through other lepal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you wiil
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PILACE.

L. Tf the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ELLS FA
W Vs, RGO Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANVdND220

Zone:

Category: H | :
| Expires: 04‘95”2014 Warrant: o

Real Estate Salc - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not S'bé_é'ifi'éd' >

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND

Name: ‘OCCUPANT : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge @ Other

primary 7 DRINKERSTREET T pduttin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ¢ Charge:

0LSIADELOZ

Phone: : boB: Refation:
pternate | T Dare. . t_ e .
Address: : 4' MA{

Phone: - o _:: Deputy: % Mileage:

215-563-7000

Phone;

‘133418 HAMNRIQ L8

Date:

Time:

Mileage: i

Deputy: e |

G18.1 ¥d ‘DdNEsSWOC8

S L N

PLOZISZIP0 (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
vs.
CATHERINE REED

Case Number
2013CVv1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: .Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specn'led >

Name: EHEMLOCK TOWNSHIP

Primary C/O BARRY LEWIS, ESQ.
Address: '3 EAST FIFTH STREET
‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: o bos:

Afternate ;'
Address:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Exp;res 04!25!2014 Warrant: -

dIHSNMOL MOOTWIH

Served:  Personally

Aduftin men
Charge: = An 5 /{f'n“t

ult In Charge Posted Other

0451LADE102

r
-

Relation: S TOrt J‘ﬂﬂ-"'r -
oo *7[- o« Tme 0§30

Deputy: /@ ) Miteage:

Phone: 215'5637000 .

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

o |o|riw N

710215210 ‘dX3 NOOT8 "LIFYHIS Hidld LSV € “DST ‘SIMIT ANNVYE O/



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs, Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not 'Spec_if'ie'd;” Expires: 04!25;’2014 Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS

dIHSNMOL MJ0TN3H

Neme:  HEMLOCKTOWNSHIP  Served: Personal

Primary 26 FIREHALL ROAD 7 Aduttin / ,
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: : &AM M

ult In Charge) Posted - Other

0LS1ADELDE

S. Igamen

Phone: pos: - Relation: Se cretpsy

Alternate e e Date: é[_ ngl . . :
Address: . f 028 @

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP | Phone:  :215-563-7000

Date: : 5 i

Time: o i 1 _______________ . .
Mileage: o -

Deputy: : |

S1841 ¥d ‘DuNgswo01d ‘avoy TIVHIYIH 92

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

PLOZ/SZIPO :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGD
Vs, Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Roal zone: N .
Manner: < Not S Warrant: |

Noftes:

"Q ISINIA ‘INVIAVLLO

Name: Denise D. Ott'c_;_‘g{i_r_:_lr_li______

Served: d nCharde - Posted - Other

Primary 116 Frosty ValleyRoad  Aduitin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 * Charge:

0L5LADEL0T

Phone:  570-784.8310 ~  poB: | Relation:

ﬁgg;gg;e oL b L{_,’..- / (?/ o ng{é

prove: o [ meage

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

pramsemeang

Deputy:

CEECEEN RN

¥L0Z/SZ/P0 'dX3 S1821 vd ‘DUNESWO0TE ‘avOY ATTIVA ALSONS 9Ll



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mcrdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
VS G Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

< Not Spe . Ewies: | 04252014 Warant
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o

Manner:

I XVL ALNNOD YIBANNRTOD

Name: ‘Columbia County Tax Office : Served: Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380  Aduitin @ ’?-\.Db e ‘\J\lu e

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  570-389-5649  DOB: ~ Retation: (O ey ¥

0LGLADELOT

ome (BR[if Tme]D:20

Address: :

hone: B N P

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$18.1 vd ‘O¥NESWO0OTE ‘08¢ X018 Od

1.

@ e dw

PLOZ/SZIP0 - dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARG
vs. © Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale le Notlce o Zone:

Manner: < Not Spe::|fed> Expires: 04;’25f2014 Warrant:
Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY 134 J11LS3NOJ

Served: Persona!ly Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name: ns Offlce of Columbla CO'L:

0L51ADE102

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin '
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: L\U’U"‘&l\ K\LLLEMLM‘Qr

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . : R
Atormate T T e . e —
Address: : ‘S )*& "k'l : ii@ .
Phone: _ Deputy: i (.V | . Mileage:

Name: ~ PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SEENESIEANIS

Y10Z/SZ/P0 'dX3 d ‘DENGSNO0TE MO0 ANZ "LIFHLS NIVIN 1S3M L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs, Case Number

CATHERINE REED 2013CV1570

SERVICE COVER SHEET

. . Zone:
Expires: . O4£25f201 4 Warrant:
Notes: }PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Category:

:Rea' Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

Manner: 4N" Specmed >

ASS TVAIDINAW AD0TNIH

A
=
' ]
Name: g_HEMLOCK MUNICIPAL SEWER COOPERA Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Primary 82 B : Adult In 4 E
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ' Charge: .. ... .. .. FA e O
prone: oos: e gl
Altornate ooV . . .. Date: | ‘..#. 7_ L/: p Time:
Address. : . 3 J J .
Phone: ~ Deputy: - Mileage:

Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51821 ¥Yd ‘0dN8SINC0TE ‘GY0d NYOHMDNG 28

o oA |w (N

rFLOZ/SCPO -dX3



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. _ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift :  CIVIL DIVISION

VS. : NO.: 2613-CV-1570

CATHERINE E. REED : AoIN-ED-53
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CATHERINE E. REED
155 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATT EMPTING TO COLIECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORVIATION OBTAINKD
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE TN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BF AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. BUT ONLY

' ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROTERTY.

Your house (real estate) at §7 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on _J i4n@. | [, o< ar _ Fred  Hnn in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$100,891.03 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the morigagee) against you. In the event the sale is
confinued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

- NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled it you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fecs due. To find out how much You must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
i the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PILACE.

L. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of ]

Document Receipt

Trans # 2414 Carrier { service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mal® 3272014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROLP INTERMNAL REVENMLIE
SERVICE
500 ARCH SIREET ROCM 3255 Tracking # 712014 40006200024140
Daoc Ref #: SAED2T 4
Postage 5 3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13108

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/27/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dcocument Receipt

Trans # 2415 Carriar / senvice. LSPS Sarver Fi-st-Class Ma'l& 32712014 12:00:00 AM
Ship o
PHILADELFFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US EMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARKET STREE™ 5TH FLOCR Tracking # 71201 1400068000024133
ROBERTMN.C MIX FEDERAI.BUILDING Do Ref #: S3EDZ2014
Pastage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA ~ PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2414
Shp o
OFFICE CFF AR

PG BOX BO1B

HARRSBURG FA

4=

f

Carrier / service:

105

LISPS Servar F.ret-Class Maildh 32712014 12:00:00 AM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WELFARE
Tracking #' 7150114Z2008000024126
Daz Ref #: S3ED2044
FPestage 5.3400

http://webserver 1/sendsuile%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd—1

Page 1 of 1

3/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipi

Trans # 2413 Carrer f service  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 32712014 120000 AM
Ship tz:
DEPARTMENT CF REVEMUZ COMMCNWEAL THOF 24
DEFARTMENT 281235 Tracking # 71901~ 40008300024113
Doc Fef # S2RED2514
Postage 5 3400

HARRISEBURG PaA - 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=:1

Page 1 of 1

3/27/2014



Print Y our Documents Page 1 of |

Decurnent Receipt

Trans # 2412 Carnar/ service.  LSPS Server First-Class Ma & S2TI201412:00:00 AM
Bhip tz:
4.5, DEFPT CF JUSTICE ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
POBOX 11754 Tracking #: 71231140008000024102
Das Ref #: 53EDZ014
Fostage 53400

HARRISBURG PaA 17108

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 3/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Desument Receaipt

Trans # 2411 Carrier f sefv.ce:
3hip tz:

INTERMNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERYY AVE RODOM 704

PITTSBURGH PA 16222

USPFS Server First-Class Mal® 3272014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #. 19011 4000600002409
Doc Ref 4 53ED2014
Faostage 5 3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Locument Rezeipt

Trans # 2410 Carrier / seivice,  USPS Server Frst-Class Mail® 32702014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CONMONWEALTH OF PA
PG BOX 2875 Tracking # 71301 40008500024089
(oo Ref # 53602014
Pastage £.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17106

http:/fwebscrver I/sendsuite%20live/projects/image . aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of |

37272014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trang # 2409 Carrier / service:
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PG BOX 8456

HARRISBURG Pa 17105

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2701412 .02:00 AN
Tracking #: 718311403508000024072
Doz Ref #. S3EDZ014
Postage 5.34G0

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of' |

372712014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2408 Carrier { setvice:  USPS Server First-Class Malg 2712014 12:00:00 AM
Shig ta:
COMMOMNWEALTH OF FA BUREALJOF IMNDIY. TAXES
DEPT 280601 Trackirg #: 7190140005000024065
Doc Ref #. 53ED2014
Postage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of ]

3/27/2014



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#_S 5 ivf

DATE RECEIVED 3 g 1
DOCKET AND INDEX 3 4 7 /7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION _L,%

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA S

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Vv

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L N
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR b CK# o~ 7

**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Some TIME 5700

POSTING DATE ..
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2™ WEEK

3% WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1570

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and ciaimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sofd hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Fernville, Hermlock Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on Drinker Street twenty feet (20 feet) Northwest of the center of said Drinker Street and fifty feet (50 feet)
Northeast of the Easterly corner of Lot No. 20 {now or formerly owned by Daniel Carr) in said Village, and running;

THENCE Northwesterly on a line at right angles to said Drinker Street one hundred and fifty feet (150 feet) to the public road that
runs through the farm now or formerly of Daniel Yocum, and through the farm now or farmerly belonging to the said Francis P.
Drinker (said farm being known as 'Fern Cliff Farm', and Fernville being a part of it};

THENCE along said public road Southwesterly on a line parallel to Drinker Street fifty feet {50 feet) to the Northerty corner now or
formerly of Daniel Carr's Lot No. 20 aforesaid:

THENCE Southeasterly on a line at right angles to said Drinker Street one hundred and fifty feet to Drinker Street; and

THENCE along said Drinker Street Northeasterly fifty feet {50 feet) to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING seventy-five hundred square faet (7500 sq. ft.) of land, be the same more or less, and being Lot No. 19 in the plan or
plot of Fernville, and whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Catherine E. Reed, by Deed fram Jerry W. Matheny, single, dated 08/18/2004. recorded
08/24/2004 in Instrument Number 200408757,

Tax Parcel. 18-01A-083-00,000

Premises Being: 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-01A-083

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CATHERINE REED in suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-5683-7000 N ) o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,

k CIVIL DIVISION

¢ NOL: 2013-CV-1570
Ao - ED-53
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CATHERINE T REED

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County o Columbia

TOTHE SHERIFT OF COLUMBLA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are divected {o levy upon and selt the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 87 DRINKER STRELT, B]__,OOMSB_URG, PA 17815-8356
(See Legal Description attached) -

Amount Due | | . $100,891.03 |
Interest from 02/19/2014 to Date of Sale b and costs.
@ $16.58 per diem : ' ' -

(Clerk) Oftfice of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

E)cx,'-,bo\,mk ,‘,—) S)th‘ﬁjH‘t \KPE"

Dated R-Ale- 18

_(SEAL) . _ e ey

IPE 4 935497



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Village of Fernville, Hemlock
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on Drinker Street twenty feet (20 fect) Northwest of the center of said
Drinker Street and fifty fect (50 fcet) Northeast of the Easterly corner of Lot No. 20 (now or
lormerly owned by Daniel Carr) in said Village, and running;

TITENCE Northwesterly on a line al right angles to said Drinker Strect one hundred and 1 fly feet
{150 feet) to the public road that runs through the Tarm now or tormerly of Danicl Yocum, and
through the larm now or formerly belonging (o the said Francis I°. Drinker (said farm being
known as ‘Fern Chfl Farm', and Fernville being a part ol it);

THENCE along said public road Southwester] ¥ ona line purallel to Drinker Street {ifty feet £50
feeth to the Northerly corner now or formerly ol Damtel Carr'’s Lot No. 20 aforesaid:

THENCE Southeasterly on @ line at right angles 1o said Drinker Streer one hundred and ltfly leet
to Drinker Street; and

THENCE along said Drinker Street Northeasterly fifty feet (50 feet) to the PLACE OF
BEGINNING. ' '

CONTAINING seventy-five hundred square feet (7500 sq. ft.) of land, be thé same more or less,

and being Lot No. 19 in the plan or plot.of Fernville, and whereon is erected a frame dwelling
house. :

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Cathcrin'e E. Reed, by Deed from Jéfry W.
Matheny, single, dated 08/18/2004, recorded 08/24/2004 in Instrument Number 200409757,
~Tax Parcel: 18-01A-063-00,000

Premiscs Being: 87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-8356



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintif{
Joseph E. DeBarberie, Fsq., Id. No.315421

1617 JEFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Joseph.debarberie @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

WEILLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifT .
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO.: 2013-CV-1570

Q0N -ED-53
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CATHERINE E. REED
Defendant()

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
maller and thal the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becanse:

) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
X)  the premises is vacant
) Act 91 procedures have been lulfilled
) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197. 41 Pa.B. 3943

A

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 reluting to unsworn lalsification to

auihoritics.
BYQ,\U( D@&Qupv/

Phefan Hallinan, LI
Jo¥eph L. DeBarberic, Esq., Td. No.315432]
Attorney for Plainilf




PHEIL.AN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney tor Plaintiff
Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.31542]

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

Jjoscph.debarberie @ phelanhailinan.com

215-5363-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

CATHERINE E. REED
NO.: 2013-CV-1570

Ao -E D53
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

"The undersigned attorney hereby verifies (hat he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on mlormation and belief, he has knowledge of the following lacts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant CATHERINE E. REED is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States
orits Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Actl, as amended.

(b) that defendant CATHERINE E. REED is over 18 years of age and the defendant’s last known
addresses are 155 CARLETON AVENUE, HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321 and 87 DRINKER STREET,
BI.LOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356.

This statcment 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

authoritics.
%bp )D&A)’LQ){/\/\-/

o

Bhglan Hallinan, LLP
Joskph T DeBarberie, Exsg., Id. No 313421
Avirney for Plaintifi




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
Plaintiff

Y.

CAZHERINE E. REED
Delendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

s

NO.: 2013-CV-1570
SO -ED - 53
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in (he above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date the Praccipe

for the Wril of Execution was {iled, the following information concerning the real property located at 87 DRINKER STREET,
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815-8356.

L.

B

0.

Name and address of Qwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (1f address canmol be reasonably asceriained.
please so indicale)

CATHERINE E. REED 1535 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

Name and address ol Defendantts) in the judgment:
Name Address (if' address cannot be reasonably
ascertuined, please so indicate)

CATHERINE E. REED 155 CARLETON AVENUE
HAZLETON, PA 18201-7321

Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record fien on the real properiy (o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonahly ascertained, pleasce indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicale)

None.

Name and address o every other person who has any recard lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

HEMLOCK TOWNSHIP 3 EAST FIFTH STREET
C/O BARRY A. LEWTS, ESQUIRE BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815
HEMILOCK TOWNSIIP 26 FIREHALL ROAD

RIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

~Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the
sale.
Nanme Address (i address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

PH # 935497



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintlf has knowledge who has any interest in the property

be affceted by the sale;
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAT TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY¥LVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF IPA

FEDERAL BUTLDING

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, pleasc indicate)

87 DRINKER STREET
BL.OOMABURG, PA 17815-8356

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. ROX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.(}. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 7064
PITTSBURGIL, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that falsc staternents herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S§.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to authoritics.

pae 315 Nt OBole—

"
’ Fhdlan Hallinan, LI

Joweph . DeBarberie. Isq., Td. No.315421

Attorney lor Plaintiff

PHELLAN LIALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suiic 1400

One Penn Center Plava, Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PIT # 935497



PHELAN HALLINAN, L1.P Attorney for Plaintiff
Toseph 5. DeBarberie, Esqg., Id. No.315421

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

joseph.debarberie @ phelanhallinan com

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. i COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,

CIVIL DIVISTON
CATHIERINE E. REED
' NO.: 2013-CV-1570

ADN -ED-573
YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney tor the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

_ (&) that the defendant CATHERINE E. REED is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States
or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

. (b) that defendant CATHERINE E. REED is over 18 years of age and the défendam’s last known
addresses are 155 CARLETON AVENUE, HAZLETON., PA 18201-7321 and 87 DRINKER STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics. '- -

T AR R A T i’ 5“‘ . .
i bR

ﬂ'h?lﬂﬁ Hallivan, LT.P
Joskph B DeRarberac, Fuq., 1d. No 315342
AMorney lor Plaintill




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land siluate in the Village of Fernville, Hemlock
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on Drinker Street twenty fect (20 feet) Northwesl of the center of said
Drinker Street and {ifty feet (50 feet) Northeast of the Easterly corner of Lot No. 20 (now or
formerly owned by Daniel Carr) in said Village, and running;

THENCE Northwesterly on a line at right angles to satd Drinker Street one hundred and fi fiy lect
(150 fee) to the public road that runs through the farm now or formerly of Daniel Yocum, and
through the farm now or formerly belonging to the said Francis P. Drinker (said farm being
known as Fern CLff Farm', and Fernville being a part of it);

THENCH along sad public road Southwesterly on a line parallel to Drinker Street fifty feei (50
teet) 1o the Northerly cormcer now or formerly of Duniel Carr's 1ot No. 2() aloresand;

THENCE Southeasterly on a line at right angles 10 said Drinker Streef one hundred and fifty leel
to Drinker Street; and : :

THENCE along said Drinker Street Northeasterly fifty feet (50 feetj to the PLACE OF
BEGINNING. :

CONTAINING seventy-five hundred square feet (7500 sq. ft.) of land, be the samé more or less,

and being Lot No. 19 in the plan or plot of Fernville, and whereon is erected a frame dwelling
house., ' ' '

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Catherine E. Reed, by Deed from Jerry W.
Matheny, single, dated 08/18/2004, recorded 08/24/2004 in Instrument Number 200409757,
Tax Parcel: 18-01A-063-00,000

Premises Bemg: 87 DRINKER STRELT, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-8356



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-1570

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
¥

CATHERINE E. REED

owner(s) of property situate in HEMLOCK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

87 DRINKER STREET., BLOOMSBURG. A 1 7815-8356
Parcel No. 18-01A-063-00.000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $100,891.03

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s)
CATHERINE E. REED at any out of county address(es) via process server lor this action. We
request that the Sheril1”s Office still attempt 1o serve all defendants at the mortgaged premises
address as indicated on the attached Sherifl”s Service request form included in the writ puckage.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A, Singiscr

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JI'K Boulcevard, Swvite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Auntomated Afttendant: (215) 320-0007 ext. 1125
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 ext. 1125

Fax: (213) 563-3826



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

SHERIFF’S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No.: 2013-CV-1570
CATHERINE E. REED
Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 20_ 1. High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
herchy deputize the Sheriff ol County. Pennsylvania. to execute this Wril. This deputadion heing
made at the request and risk ol the Plaintili,
Defendants alleged address is
Sherdff, Columbia County, Pennaylvania
By
Depury Shenlf
ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at O Clock _ m., served the within

at

upon

.. by handing 10

4 true and correct copy of the original Notice ol

Sale and made known to

__the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

this

day of

20

So Answers.

BY:

Notary Public

Sherill

20 __ . See retwrn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County. Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

rewurn

So Answers,

Sherill

Deputy Sheriflf



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiralion date

IPlaintitt N 20§ 3-C¥-1570
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Delendant Type or Wil of Complaint

CATHERINE E. REED EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAMFE OT TNDIVIDUIAL, COMPANY. CORTOR ATION, ETC., TO SERYICE OR DESCRIFTION OF FROPERTY TO BF TEVIRD, ATTACHET) O SALL.
AT ALDDRLSS (Street or BELD, Apartment Na., Cily. Buro, Twp., Stale and Zip Cadel

87 DRINKER STREET. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8336

SPECIAL INSTRLICTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’'S HANDEBILL OF SALF.

INOW, B . - 20 _ L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Coundy. (o execute the within and make rotum thereot acconding 1o Jaw.

Sherift of COLUMBILA ¢ nlﬁ)!_v. Penma.

NOTLE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTEON: N.B. WAIVER OI" WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl lev yving upon o atlaching any
propenty under within wnl may leave same withoot a3 warcluman, in costody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying persen of levy or
altachment withaut Babrlity on the partof such depury or sherifl 1o any plainG (1 herein for auy loss, destmetion ar removal of any such prepety belore
sherntf s sale therent,

cr Originaior rci]m:sting service on hehalf of XX PLuntitt . Telephone Number Late
__ Defencanr 3 2{ l’\f
Ine Pean Center at Subnrban Stution, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bonlevard, Suite 1400 (21535637000 ;

Plhiludelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACFE. BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITF, BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Comt Number

RETURNED: _
AFFIRMELD and subscribed w before me (s .. _day 50 ANSWERS [ate
Signature of Dep. Sheritf

Sig__'r.mlure af Sheeilf . 3ate

Sherifi of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please typc or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do nol detach any copics.
. Expiralion date
Plaantifl Mo 2 3-0%- 1570
WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.
" Defendant ' h ' ) ' 'J-‘ypc or Wit of Complaing
CATHERINE E. REED EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALR
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORFORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFIION OF PROFLRTY TO RE LEVIED, ATTACIED OR SALE.
CATHERINE E. REED
AT ADNRESS (Streel or RETL Apartnent No., Clty, Burn, Twne, Seare wd Zap Cede

87 DRINKER STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8356
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OK OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIL1. ASSIST IN EXPREDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

IO, oo 20, L ShedlT of COLUMBIA Connty, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriffof
County, o cxceute the within and make retin thereol according 1o las.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NG, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —- Any depuly sheriff levying upon or ataching any
Property uncler within writ maay leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is foind in possession, after notilying persan of levy or
attachment without lubility on the purt of such deputy ur sherilT 1o any Plaintfl herein for wn¥ Juss, destruction ur remeval of ang such property before
sheriff's sule thereof,

ry "

oot _Allfmhcrg 2'iqin.’-}t0r' requesting service on hehall of XX PlainliIT Telephone Numbcer Dhate
~ Defendant 3 z%%

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE

PILAINTIFE Cuurt Number

RETURNED:

i AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o hefore e Lhis day S0y ANSWLRS Thale
Signature ol Dep. Sheritf

ul o B i 20

Signature of Sheritt Dute

Sheriil of
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